
City of Plano

RFP No. 2020‐0496‐B

Silver Line Corridor Market Assessment & 

Economic Development Strategy 
RFP Recap

Advanced Proactive 2.63 10 75,000.00$  

Urban Partners 3.59 8 72,182.00$  
TXP, Inc. 3.42 9 69,500.00$  

Opening Date/Time:

Number of Vendors Notified:

Vendors Submitting "No Bids":

Number of Responsive Submissions:

Number of Non-Responsive Submissions:

August 4, 2020 at 2:00 PM

868

4

10

1

Vendor Score - Max of 5 Rank Total Cost

CRITERIA WEIGHT
35% (1.75 points)

20% (1 points)

25% (1.25 points)
20% (1 points)Experience on Similar Projects

AECOM Technical Services, 
Inc.

RKG Associates, Inc

Economic & Planning 
Systems, Inc.

4.19

3.65

3.92

Willdan Financial Services 3.79

CityStream Solutions, LLC 3.79
Robert Charles Lesser & 3.76

Arup Texas, Inc. 3.72

1

7

2

73,000.00$  

72,000.00$  

74,960.00$  

3 69,930.00$  

4 75,000.00$  
5 75,000.00$  

6 74,808.00$  

The following Evaluation Criteria was used in determining the best value award recommendation.

Qualifications
Project Approach and Scope of Services

Project Cost
Total 100% (5 point max)


