City of Plano RFP No. 2020-0496-B

Silver Line Corridor Market Assessment & Economic Development Strategy RFP Recap

Opening Date/Time: August 4, 2020 at 2:00 PM

Number of Vendors Notified: 868

Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 4

Number of Responsive Submissions: 10

Number of Non-Responsive Submissions: 1

The following Evaluation Criteria was used in determining the best value award recommendation.

CRITERIA	WEIGHT
Qualifications	35% (1.75 points)
Project Approach and Scope of Services	20% (1 points)
Experience on Similar Projects	20% (1 points)
Project Cost	25% (1.25 points)
Total	100% (5 point max)

Vendor	Score - Max of 5	Rank	Total Cost	
AECOM Technical Services,				
Inc.	4.19	1	\$	73,000.00
Economic & Planning				
Systems, Inc.	3.92	2	\$	74,960.00
Willdan Financial Services	3.79	3	\$	69,930.00
CityStream Solutions, LLC	3.79	4	\$	75,000.00
Robert Charles Lesser &	3.76	5	\$	75,000.00
Arup Texas, Inc.	3.72	6	\$	74,808.00
RKG Associates, Inc	3.65	7	\$	72,000.00
Urban Partners	3.59	8	\$	72,182.00
TXP, Inc.	3.42	9	\$	69,500.00
Advanced Proactive	2.63	10	\$	75,000.00